TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forest Laboratories, Inc.		12/03/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wyeth LLC	
Street Address:	Five Giralda Farms	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07940	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2734646	TESSALON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)660-7978

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9736605978

Email: DEADLINESIPNYO@PFIZER.COM

Correspondent Name: MICHELE A. FARBER
Address Line 1: Five Giralda Farms

Address Line 4: Madison, NEW JERSEY 07940

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele A. Farber
Signature:	/micheleafarber/
Date:	01/13/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Confirmatory_Trademark_Assignment (2)#page1.tif

source=Confirmatory_Trademark_Assignment (2)#page2.tif source=Confirmatory_Trademark_Assignment (2)#page3.tif

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Forest Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 909 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter "Assignor") was the owner of the trademark, trademark registration, trademark application and related goodwill, identified on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Wyeth LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company and wholly-owned subsidiary of Pfizer Inc., having its principal office and place of business at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of confirming that said trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application, as well as related goodwill, were assigned to Assignee; and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, said Assignor confirms that it sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as of December 3, 2010, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successor and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest to said trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application identified on Schedule A, along with related goodwill of the business, the ongoing and existing portion of the business pertaining to any intent-to-use trademark application, and the right to sue for past infringements of the trademark, trademark registration and trademark application identified on Schedule A.

Forest Laboratories, Inc.

Bv:

Name: Title:

David F. Solomon

Senior Vice President

Corporate Development and

Strategic Planning

ay of Juneary, 2011, before me a notary public in the personally appeared Dovid 7. Solowow, to me known, who being by me duly sworn on oath did say that he/she is a. Vice thereder said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

MARIAN POLLACK Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-8/01900 Qualified in New York County Expires

SCHEDULE A

 U.S. Mark
 U.S. Appl. No.
 U.S. Appl. Date
 U.S. Reg. No.
 U.S. Reg. Date

 TESSALON
 76/453,609
 09/30/2002
 2,734,646
 07/08/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 01/13/2011